©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
July, 2011 − Rev. 24
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP302/D
NCP302, NCP303
Voltage Detector Series
with Programmable Delay
The NCP302 and NCP303 series are second generation ultra−low

22
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Threshold
Voltage
Output
Type Reset Marking Package Shipping†
NCP302LSN09T1 0.9
CMOS
Active
Low
SBO TSOP−5
3000 / Tape & Reel
(7 inch Reel)
NCP302LSN09T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP302LSN15T1 1.5 SBI TSOP−5
NCP302LSN15T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP302LSN18T1 1.8 SBF TSOP−5
NCP302LSN18T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP302LSN20T1 2.0 SBD TSOP−5
NCP302LSN20T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP302LSN27T1 2.7 SAW TSOP−5
NCP302LSN27T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP302LSN30T1 3.0 SAT TSOP−5
NCP302LSN30T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)NCV302LSN30T1G* ACJ
NCP302LSN33T1 3.3 SAQ TSOP−5
NCP302LSN33T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP302LSN38T1 3.8 SAK TSOP−5
NCP302LSN38T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP302LSN40T1 4.0 SAI TSOP−5
NCP302LSN40T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP302LSN43T1 4.3 SAF TSOP−5
NCP302LSN43T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP302LSN45T1 4.5 SAL TSOP−5
NCP302LSN45T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP302LSN47T1 4.7 SAC TSOP−5
NCP302LSN47T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP302HSN09T1 0.9
CMOS
Active
High
SDO TSOP−5
3000 / Tape & Reel
(7 inch Reel)
NCP302HSN09T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP302HSN18T1 1.8 SFH TSOP−5
NCP302HSN18T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP302HSN27T1 2.7 SDK TSOP−5
NCP302HSN27T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NOTE: The ordering information lists standard undervoltage thresholds with active low outputs. Additional active low threshold devices,
ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V in 100 mV increments and NCP302 active high output devices, ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V in 100 mV increments
can be manufactured. Contact your ON Semiconductor representative for availability. The electrical characteristics of these additional

23
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Shipping†PackageMarkingReset
Output
Type
Threshold
Voltage
NCP302HSN30T1 3.0
CMOS
Active
High
SDI TSOP−5
3000 / Tape & Reel
(7 inch Reel)
NCP302HSN30T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP302HSN40T1 4.0 SJH TSOP−5
NCP302HSN40T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP302HSN45T1 4.5 SDG TSOP−5
NCP302HSN45T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN09T1 0.9
Open
Drain
Active
Low
SDE TSOP−5
3000 / Tape & Reel
(7 inch Reel)
NCP303LSN09T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN10T1G 1.0 SDD TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN10T1* SSM TSOP−5
NCV303LSN10T1G* TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN11T1 1.1 SDC TSOP−5
NCP303LSN11T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN11T1G* ADC
NCV303LSN12T1G* 1.2 SDB
NCP303LSN13T1 1.3 SDA TSOP−5
NCP303LSN13T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN13T1G* SRS
NCP303LSN14T1 1.4 SCZ TSOP−5
NCP303LSN14T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN14T1G* SRT
NCP303LSN15T1 1.5 SCY TSOP−5
NCP303LSN15T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN15T1G* SRU
NCP303LSN16T1 1.6 SCX TSOP−5
NCP303LSN16T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN16T1G* SRV
NCP303LSN17T1G 1.7 SCW TSOP−5
NCP303LSN18T1 1.8 SCV TSOP−5
NCP303LSN18T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN20T1 2.0 SCT TSOP−5
NCP303LSN20T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN20T1G* SRW
NOTE: The ordering information lists standard undervoltage thresholds with active low outputs. Additional active low threshold devices,
ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V in 100 mV increments and NCP302 active high output devices, ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V in 100 mV increments

24
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Shipping†PackageMarkingReset
Output
Type
Threshold
Voltage
NCP303LSN22T1 2.2
Open
Drain
Active
Low
SCR TSOP−5
3000 / Tape & Reel
(7 inch Reel)
NCP303LSN22T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN22T1G* ADD
NCP303LSN23T1 2.3 SCQ TSOP−5
NCP303LSN23T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN23T1G* SRX
NCP303LSN24T1 2.4 SCP TSOP−5
NCP303LSN24T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN25T1 2.5 SCO TSOP−5
NCP303LSN25T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN26T1 2.6 SCN TSOP−5
NCP303LSN26T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN27T1 2.7 SCM TSOP−5
NCP303LSN27T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN28T1 2.8 SCL TSOP−5
NCP303LSN28T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)NCV303LSN28T1G* TAA
NCP303LSN29T1 2.9 SCK TSOP−5
NCP303LSN29T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN29T1* SSK TSOP−5
NCV303LSN29T1G* TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN30T1 3.0 SCJ TSOP−5
NCP303LSN30T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN30T1* SSA TSOP−5
NCV303LSN30T1G* TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN31T1 3.1 SCI TSOP−5
NCP303LSN31T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN31T1G* CAR TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN32T1 3.2 SCH TSOP−5
NCP303LSN32T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NOTE: The ordering information lists standard undervoltage thresholds with active low outputs. Additional active low threshold devices,
ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V in 100 mV increments and NCP302 active high output devices, ranging from 0.9 V to 4.9 V in 100 mV increments
can be manufactured. Contact your ON Semiconductor representative for availability. The electrical characteristics of these additional

25
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Shipping†PackageMarkingReset
Output
Type
Threshold
Voltage
NCP303LSN33T1 3.3
Open
Drain
Active
Low
SCG TSOP−5
3000 / Tape & Reel
(7 inch Reel)
NCP303LSN33T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN34T1 3.4 SCF TSOP−5
NCP303LSN34T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)NCV303LSN34T1G* CAT
NCP303LSN36T1 3.6 SCD TSOP−5
NCP303LSN36T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)NCV303LSN36T1G* SSC
NCP303LSN38T1 3.8 SCA TSOP−5
NCP303LSN38T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN40T1 4.0 SBY TSOP−5
NCP303LSN40T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN42T1 4.2 SBW TSOP−5
NCP303LSN42T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)NCV303LSN42T1G* SSE
NCV303LSN43T1G* 4.3 SBV
NCP303LSN44T1 4.4 SBU TSOP−5
NCP303LSN44T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN44T1* SSF TSOP−5
NCV303LSN44T1G* TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN45T1 4.5 SBT TSOP−5
NCP303LSN45T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)NCV303LSN45T1G* SSG
NCP303LSN46T1 4.6 SBS TSOP−5
NCP303LSN46T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN46T1* SSH TSOP−5
NCV303LSN46T1G* TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN47T1 4.7 SBR TSOP−5
NCP303LSN47T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN47T1* SSJ TSOP−5
NCV303LSN47T1G* TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCP303LSN49T1 4.9 SBP TSOP−5
NCP303LSN49T1G TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
NCV303LSN49T1* SSI TSOP−5
NCV303LSN49T1G* TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)